
 
 

SCHOOL TRANSPORT 
2022 - 2023 

 
TRANSLINK FARES  
 
Cash Fare 90p single, £1.50-day return (weekly return cost = £7.50) 
 
We recommend you use the Foyle Metro Card - Weekly fee £5.25 
This will get you your 5 return school trips per week and you are also able to use the card any day of the 
week on any Foyle Metro bus services.  
The card itself MUST be purchased at Foyle St Depot, initial cost for the card is £1 and a £5.25 top up.  
Initial set up cost is £6.25  
You then top up the card up weekly or monthly on the bus or in many local shops as required. 
 

****** Please note bus times have changed slightly.  We ask you to arrive at the bus stop at least 5 
minutes before the designated times****** 

 
Below are the designated bus routes for your school bus 

Translink  Bus 1  EA Bus 
                                                                                           
7.40    Madamsbank Rd Steelstown Bus stop 8.00  Templeard 
7.42    Fernabbey 8.05   Culmore Point 
7.43    Skeoge 8.10   Elmvale 
7.45    Leafair 8.15   Brookhill 
7.47    Shantallow Shops  
7.49    Opposite Greenhaw Primary School               
(Racecourse Rd) 

 

7.50    Carnhill Estate  
7.52    Brookdale Bus stop  

7.53    White Chapel Translink Bus 3  
7.54    Moss Park Bus Stop 7.50 Woodbrook 
7.56    College Glen 8.00 Ballymagroarty 
7.58    Northland Road 
8.00    Glen Road 
8.15    St Cecilia’s College 
 

8.07  Hazelbank 
 
Translink service will be available from  
5th September 2022 
 

Translink Bus 2 
 

 

7.50   Crescent Link Bus Stop(McDonalds)  
7.52   Crescent Link Bus stop   

7.58    Top of the Hill 
           (Strabane old road bus stop) 

 
 

7.59    Corrody Road  
8.00    Opposite Spar Shop Trench RD  
8.05    Shepherd’s Glen Bus Stop  
8.10    Abercorn Road (beside garage)  
8.25    St Cecilia’s College  
  

 
Our breakfast club is available from 8.15 am until 8.45 am every day.  


